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FEE SCHEDULE

(Effective Fall 2023 - 2024)

TWO SEMESTERS Semester 1 Semester 2
Tuition Fee S 14,500 $ 14,500
Boarding $12,500 $ 12,500
Student Overhead $ 1,000 $ 1,000
Damage Deposit $ 500
School Uniforms $ 800
Activities & Clubs $300 $300
Insurance $ 425 $ 425
Custodianship S 500
Information Technology fee $ 150 $ 150
Application/Renewal Fee $200
TOTAL $30,875 $ 28,875

TOTAL (TWO SEMESTERS) $ 59,750

*Optional Fee — Airport pick up: S 900

Fee Policies:

(1) All fees are in Canadian dollars.

(2) To fully register, new students are required to pay all Mandatory Fees for the full duration of their registration.

(3) Fulford Academy provides a Custodianship Declaration for all students under the school’s boarding program.

(5) The Tuition fee covers 2 semesters, including 6 hours per day Monday to Friday (excluding holidays, statutory holidays and professional
development days)

(6) The Boarding Program fee covers professional guidance, leadership & service opportunities, shared accommodation, all meals, and laundry
facilities. The Boarding Program is managed by Fulford Academy.

(7) The Curricular Activities & Club fee covers field trips, tournaments, and clubs organized by teachers during or beyond class time. Some day
trips, all overnight trips and overseas trips are separately charged on participation.

(8) The Damage Deposit covers loss or damage to a laptop, books, musical instruments, and other equipment assigned to a student. It also covers
damage to school property caused by a student. An invoice will be issued to the parent/guardian of the student with a description of the loss or
damage. If the amount exceeds the damage deposit of S500, the amount owing will be payable immediately.

(9) Additional school uniform items are charged on a per-item basis.

(10) The Airport Pick-up/Drop-off fee is for one trip between Ottawa/ Montreal Airport and School.

(11) Tuition and Boarding fees can be paid semester-by-semester no less than 60 calendar days before the start of the returning semester with the
approval of the Business Department. Otherwise, full payment must be made 60 calendar days before the start of each semester. Late payment of
fees incurs a 5% surcharge.

Refund Policies:

Please visit our website for full refund policies. fulfordacademy.com/tuition-fees/



https://fulfordacademy.com/tuition-fees/

